## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE (ASSIGNEE ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC WAS UNINTENTIONALLY OMITTED IN THE PREVIOUSLY FILED COVER SHEET) previously recorded on Reel 055961 Frame 0269. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 

Name	Execution Date
SHIJIE CHE	03/30/2021
WENTAO XU	03/30/2021
RANDALL BROWN	03/30/2021
VAIBHAV AMARAYYA HIREMATH	04/01/2021
MANUCHEHR TAGHI-LOO	03/30/2021

507245552

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
Street Address:	2485 AUGUSTINE DR
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Name:	ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC
Name: Street Address:	ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC ONE COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE EAST
Street Address:	ONE COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE EAST

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17234191

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)887-1978

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504681401

Email: kerryliang@lcpatent.com

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES C/O LIANG & CHENG **Correspondent Name:** 

**PATENT** 

EPAS ID: PAT7437926

REEL: 060546 FRAME: 0211

507391000

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		S. MURPHY AVE NYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	200467-US-NP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200467-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRY LIANG
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry Liang, Reg. No. 60519/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022

Total Attachments: 20
source=CoverSheet#page1.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_MT#page1.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_MT#page2.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_MT#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_MT#page4.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_RB#page1.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_RB#page2.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_RB#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_RB#page4.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page1.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page2.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page4.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page4.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page4.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page4.tif

source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_RB#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page1.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page2.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_SC#page4.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_VAH#page1.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_VAH#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_VAH#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_WX#page1.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_WX#page2.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_WX#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_WX#page3.tif
source=AMD\_200467-US-NP\_Assignment\_WX#page4.tif

#### 04/19/2021 506617096

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6663903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIJIE CHE	03/30/2021
WENTAO XU	03/30/2021
RANDALL BROWN	03/30/2021
VAIBHAV AMARAYYA HIREMATH	04/01/2021
MANUCHEHR TAGHI-LOO	03/30/2021

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
Street Address:	2485 AUGUSTINE DR
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17234191

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)887-1978

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-468-1401

Email: kerryliang@lcpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES C/O LIANG & CHENG

Address Line 1: 100 S. MURPHY AVE

SUITE 200 #279 Address Line 2:

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 Address Line 4:

Total Attackments 40	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry Liang, Reg. No. 60519/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRY LIANG
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200467-US-NP

Total Attachments: 19

This is an assignment of patent rights between inventor(s) **Manuchehr Taghi-Loo** (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor") and ATI Technologies ULC, having a place of business at One Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Inventor is named as an inventor(s) in the patent application filed in **The United States of America** on April 19, 2021, entitled **MASTER-SLAVE COMMUNICATION WITH SUBDOMAINS**, having application no. 17/234,191, and having a docket number of **200467-US-NP** (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in the Application (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)"), including any rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s) not previously transferred to Assignee through prior agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. To the extent that Inventor is subject to a prior agreement transferring rights, title, and/or interest in the Invention(s) to the Assignee, Inventor hereby confirms such transfer.
- 2. To the extent that Inventor retains any rights, title, or interest in the Invention(s) not vested in the Assignee on the date(s) of execution of this Assignment, Inventor hereby assigns and otherwise transfers to the Assignee Inventor's entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to: the Invention(s), including any patent applications, patents, invention registrations, and equivalents thereof (including any and all provisional, international, regional, and national patents and patent applications, and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, renewals, reissue applications, reexamination applications, substitutes, and extensions thereof), for the Invention(s) and all rights to claim priority thereto. Inventor further assigns and otherwise transfers to Assignee all causes of action and remedies arising under any patent or patent application for the

Invention(s) prior to, on, or after the date(s) of execution of this Assignment. Inventor shall not be entitled to an accounting for any causes of action or remedies pursued by Assignee.

- 3. To the extent not covered by Paragraph 2, Inventor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all right, title, and interest, design and patent rights and all causes of action and remedies arising therefrom, that Inventor may have acquired during Inventor's employment/engagement with the Assignee, in and to all ideas, inventions, and works of authorship, including, without limitation, computer programs, software and documentation, improvements, or discoveries which Inventor conceived, made, developed, or worked on (whether solely or jointly with others, and whether or not copyrightable or patentable or reduced to drawings, written description, documentation, models, or other tangible form) during the term of Inventor's employment/engagement and that relate either to Assignee's products, manufacturing processes, manufacturing equipment, process controls, services, or research and development, or to Inventor's employment/engagement activities (collectively "Work Product"). Inventor hereby waives, in favor of the Assignee, all moral rights arising under the Copyright Act (Canada) as amended (or any successor legislation of similar effect) or similar legislation in any applicable jurisdiction, or at common law, to the full extent that such rights may be waived in each respective jurisdiction, that Inventor may have now or in the future with respect to the Work Product.
- 4. The transfers set forth in Paragraphs 1, 2, and 3 above are in consideration for the sum of at least one U.S. dollar (US\$1) (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable. Such consideration includes but is not limited to at least one of the following: continued employment/engagement, monetary payment (including the one specifically referenced herein), or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 5. During and after Inventor's employment/engagement with the Assignee, Inventor will assist the Assignee in every reasonable way to obtain and maintain, for the use and benefit of the Assignee or its nominees, patents, copyrights, or other protection for

any ideas, inventions, works of authorship, improvements, or discoveries, including (without limitation) by signing any papers, authorizations, applications, or assignments, making and keeping proper records, and providing evidence or testimony. Assignee will pay for any actual and reasonable expenses Inventor incurs in providing such assistance. If Assignee is unable for any reason to secure Inventor's signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any Canadian or foreign patents or copyright, trademark, or other registrations covering the Work Products as assigned to the Assignee above, then Inventor hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignee as Inventor's lawful attorney and agent, to act for and on Inventor's behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent, copyright, trademark, or other registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Inventor, and Inventor declares that this power of attorney shall be deemed to be coupled with an interest and irrevocable, and may be exercised during any subsequent legal incapacity.

- 6. Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent thereof, to issue the patent for the Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as the Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 7. Inventor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect Assignee's rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s).
- 8. Inventor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone the Assignee may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights the filing date and/or application number of the Application when ascertained.
- 9. Inventor hereby further agrees to, with respect to any patent application or patent for the Invention(s), at the expense of the Assignee:
  - i) testify in any legal proceedings,
  - ii) sign all lawful papers,

- iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications,
- iv) make all lawful oaths, and assist in vesting title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Invention(s) in all countries and regions, and
- v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents regarding the Invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

This assignment is executed on the date of which the Inventor has signed.

Inventor:  we have tog hell of  Manuchehr Taghi-Loo	2(Signature) (Print Name)	3/3º/2º21 (Date)
Witness # 1:  Abdob D  Behnaz Abdali	(Signature) (Print Name)	3/30/2021 (Date)
Witness # 2:	(Signature)	(Date)
	(Print Name)	

This is an assignment of patent rights between inventor(s) Randall Brown (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor") and ATI Technologies ULC, having a place of business at One Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Inventor is named as an inventor(s) in the patent application filed in The United States of America on April 19, 2021, entitled MASTER-SLAVE COMMUNICATION WITH SUBDOMAINS, having application no. 17/234,191 and having a docket number of 200467-US-NP (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in the Application (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)"), including any rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s) not previously transferred to Assignee through prior agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- To the extent that Inventor is subject to a prior agreement transferring rights, title, and/or interest in the Invention(s) to the Assignee, Inventor hereby confirms such transfer.
- 2. To the extent that Inventor retains any rights, title, or interest in the Invention(s) not vested in the Assignee on the date(s) of execution of this Assignment, Inventor hereby assigns and otherwise transfers to the Assignee Inventor's entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to: the Invention(s), including any patent applications, patents, invention registrations, and equivalents thereof (including any and all provisional, international, regional, and national patents and patent applications, and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, renewals, reissue applications, reexamination applications, substitutes, and extensions thereof), for the Invention(s) and all rights to claim priority thereto. Inventor further assigns and otherwise transfers to Assignee all causes of action and remedies arising under any patent or patent application for the

Invention(s) prior to, on, or after the date(s) of execution of this Assignment. Inventor shall not be entitled to an accounting for any causes of action or remedies pursued by Assignee.

- 3. To the extent not covered by Paragraph 2, Inventor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all right, title, and interest, design and patent rights and all causes of action and remedies arising therefrom, that Inventor may have acquired during Inventor's employment/engagement with the Assignee, in and to all ideas, inventions, and works of authorship, including without limitation, computer programs, software and documentation, improvements, or discoveries which Inventor conceived, made, developed, or worked on (whether solely or jointly with others, and whether or not copyrightable or patentable or reduced to drawings, written description, documentation, models, or other tangible form) during the term of Inventor's employment/engagement and that relate either to Assignee's products, manufacturing processes, manufacturing equipment, process controls, services, or research and development, or to Inventor's employment/engagement activities (collectively "Work Product"). Inventor hereby waives, in favor of the Assignee, all moral rights arising under the Copyright Act (Canada) as amended (or any successor legislation of similar effect) or similar legislation in any applicable jurisdiction, or at common law, to the full extent that such rights may be waived in each respective jurisdiction, that Inventor may have now or in the future with respect to the Work Product.
- 4. The transfers set forth in Paragraphs 1, 2, and 3 above are in consideration for the sum of at least one U.S. dollar (US\$1) (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable. Such consideration includes but is not limited to at least one of the following: continued employment/engagement, monetary payment (including the one specifically referenced herein), or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 5. During and after Inventor's employment/engagement with the Assignee, Inventor will assist the Assignee in every reasonable way to obtain and maintain, for the use and benefit of the Assignee or its nominees, patents, copyrights, or other protection for

any ideas, inventions, works of authorship, improvements, or discoveries, including (without limitation) by signing any papers, authorizations, applications, or assignments, making and keeping proper records, and providing evidence or testimony. Assignee will pay for any actual and reasonable expenses Inventor incurs in providing such assistance. If Assignee is unable for any reason to secure Inventor's signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any Canadian or foreign patents or copyright, trademark, or other registrations covering the Work Products as assigned to the Assignee above, then Inventor hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignee as Inventor's lawful attorney and agent, to act for and on Inventor's behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent, copyright, trademark, or other registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Inventor, and Inventor declares that this power of attorney shall be deemed to be coupled with an interest and irrevocable, and may be exercised during any subsequent legal incapacity.

- 6. Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent thereof, to issue the patent for the Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as the Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 7. Inventor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect Assignee's rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s).
- 8. Inventor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone the Assignee may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights the filing date and/or application number of the Application when ascertained.
- Inventor hereby further agrees to, with respect to any patent application or patent for the Invention(s), at the expense of the Assignee;
  - i) testify in any legal proceedings,
  - sign all lawful papers,

- iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications,
- iv) make all lawful oaths, and assist in vesting title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Invention(s) in all countries and regions, and
- v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents regarding the Invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

This assignment is executed on the date of which the Inventor has signed.

Inventor.  A Company of the Company	(Signature) (Print Name)	<u>Mar∂k 30 20</u> ∦Date
Witness#1: BURHEA REHMAN)	(Signature) (Print Name)	N <u>ava 30, 2021</u> (Date)
Witness # 2:	_ (Signature) (Print Name)	(Date)

This is an assignment of patent rights between inventor(s) **Shijie Che** (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor") and ATI Technologies ULC, having a place of business at One Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Inventor is named as an inventor(s) in the patent application filed in **The United States of America** on April 19, 2021, entitled **MASTER-SLAVE COMMUNICATION WITH SUBDOMAINS**, having application no. 17/234,191, and having a docket number of **200467-US-NP** (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in the Application (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)"), including any rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s) not previously transferred to Assignee through prior agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. To the extent that Inventor is subject to a prior agreement transferring rights, title, and/or interest in the Invention(s) to the Assignee, Inventor hereby confirms such transfer.
- 2. To the extent that Inventor retains any rights, title, or interest in the Invention(s) not vested in the Assignee on the date(s) of execution of this Assignment, Inventor hereby assigns and otherwise transfers to the Assignee Inventor's entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to: the Invention(s), including any patent applications, patents, invention registrations, and equivalents thereof (including any and all provisional, international, regional, and national patents and patent applications, and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, renewals, reissue applications, reexamination applications, substitutes, and extensions thereof), for the Invention(s) and all rights to claim priority thereto. Inventor further assigns and otherwise transfers to Assignee all causes of action and remedies arising under any patent or patent application for the

Invention(s) prior to, on, or after the date(s) of execution of this Assignment. Inventor shall not be entitled to an accounting for any causes of action or remedies pursued by Assignee.

- 3. To the extent not covered by Paragraph 2, Inventor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all right, title, and interest, design and patent rights and all causes of action and remedies arising therefrom, that Inventor may have acquired during Inventor's employment/engagement with the Assignee, in and to all ideas, inventions, and works of authorship, including, without limitation, computer programs, software and documentation, improvements, or discoveries which Inventor conceived, made, developed, or worked on (whether solely or jointly with others, and whether or not copyrightable or patentable or reduced to drawings, written description, documentation, models, or other tangible form) during the term of Inventor's employment/engagement and that relate either to Assignee's products, manufacturing processes, manufacturing equipment, process controls, services, or research and development, or to Inventor's employment/engagement activities (collectively "Work Product"). Inventor hereby waives, in favor of the Assignee, all moral rights arising under the Copyright Act (Canada) as amended (or any successor legislation of similar effect) or similar legislation in any applicable jurisdiction, or at common law, to the full extent that such rights may be waived in each respective jurisdiction, that Inventor may have now or in the future with respect to the Work Product.
- 4. The transfers set forth in Paragraphs 1, 2, and 3 above are in consideration for the sum of at least one U.S. dollar (US\$1) (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable. Such consideration includes but is not limited to at least one of the following: continued employment/engagement, monetary payment (including the one specifically referenced herein), or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 5. During and after Inventor's employment/engagement with the Assignee, Inventor will assist the Assignee in every reasonable way to obtain and maintain, for the use and benefit of the Assignee or its nominees, patents, copyrights, or other protection for

any ideas, inventions, works of authorship, improvements, or discoveries, including (without limitation) by signing any papers, authorizations, applications, or assignments, making and keeping proper records, and providing evidence or testimony. Assignee will pay for any actual and reasonable expenses Inventor incurs in providing such assistance. If Assignee is unable for any reason to secure Inventor's signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any Canadian or foreign patents or copyright, trademark, or other registrations covering the Work Products as assigned to the Assignee above, then Inventor hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignee as Inventor's lawful attorney and agent, to act for and on Inventor's behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent, copyright, trademark, or other registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Inventor, and Inventor declares that this power of attorney shall be deemed to be coupled with an interest and irrevocable, and may be exercised during any subsequent legal incapacity.

- 6. Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent thereof, to issue the patent for the Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as the Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 7. Inventor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect Assignee's rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s).
- 8. Inventor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone the Assignee may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights the filing date and/or application number of the Application when ascertained.
- 9. Inventor hereby further agrees to, with respect to any patent application or patent for the Invention(s), at the expense of the Assignee:
  - i) testify in any legal proceedings,
  - ii) sign all lawful papers,

- iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications,
- iv) make all lawful oaths, and assist in vesting title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Invention(s) in all countries and regions, and
- v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents regarding the Invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

This assignment is executed on the date of which the Inventor has signed.

Inventor:		Mar. 30, 202 (Date)
Shijie Che	(Signature) (Print Name)	(Date)
Witness # 1:	(Signature)	Mar. 30, 202   (Date)
Jun Li Witness # 2:	(Print Name)	
	(Signature) (Print Name)	(Date)

This is an assignment of patent rights between inventor(s) Vaibhav Amarayya Hiremath (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor(s)") and Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., having a place of business at 2485 Augustine Drive, Santa Clara, California, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Inventor(s) are named as inventors in the patent application filed in The United States of America on April 19, 2021, entitled MASTER-SLAVE COMMUNICATION WITH SUBDOMAINS, having application no. 17/234,191, and having a docket number of 200467-US-NP (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in the Application (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)"), including any rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s) not previously transferred to Assignee through prior agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. To the extent that Inventor(s) are subject to a prior agreement transferring rights, title, and/or interest in the Invention(s) to the Assignee, Inventor(s) hereby confirm such transfer.
- 2. To the extent that Inventor(s) retain any rights, title, or interest in the Invention(s) not vested in the Assignee on the date(s) of execution of this Assignment, Inventor(s) hereby assign and otherwise transfer to the Assignee their entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to: the Invention(s), including any patent applications, patents, invention registrations, and equivalents thereof (including any and all provisional, international, regional, and national patents and patent applications, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, reexams, substitutes and extensions thereof), for the Invention(s) and all rights to claim priority thereto. Inventor(s) further assign and otherwise transfer to Assignee all causes of action and remedies arising under any patent or patent application for the Invention(s) prior to, on,

or after the date(s) of execution of this Assignment. Inventor(s) shall not be entitled to an accounting for any causes of action or remedies pursued by Assignee.

- 3. The transfers set forth in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above are in consideration for the sum of at least one U.S. dollar (US\$1) (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable. Such consideration includes but is not limited to at least one of the following: employment, an independent contractor agreement, monetary payment, or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 4. Inventor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent thereof, to issue the patent for the Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as the Inventor(s)' interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 5. Inventor(s) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect Assignee's rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s).
- 6. Inventor(s) hereby authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone the Assignee may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights the filing date and/or application number of the Application when ascertained.
- 7. Inventor(s) hereby further agree to, with respect to any patent application or patent for the Invention(s), at the expense of the Assignee:
  - i) testify in any legal proceedings,
  - ii) sign all lawful papers,
  - iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications,
  - iv) make all lawful oaths, and assist in vesting title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Invention(s) in all countries and regions, and
  - v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents regarding the Invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

This assignment is executed on the date(s) of which the Inventor(s) have signed.

Inventor:			
Vaibhav Amarayya Hiremath	_(Signature) (Print Name)	04/01/202	(Date)
Witness#1:  Weshadevi Voibhar Hisemann	(Signature) (Print Name)	04/01/2021	_(Date)
Witness # 2:		,	
	(Signature) (Print Name)		_(Date)

This is an assignment of patent rights between inventor(s) **Wentao Xu** (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor") and ATI Technologies ULC, having a place of business at One Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Inventor is named as an inventor(s) in the patent application filed in **The United States of America** on April 19, 2021 , entitled **MASTER-SLAVE COMMUNICATION WITH SUBDOMAINS**, having application no. 17/234,191 , and having a docket number of **200467-US-NP** (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has a desire to acquire all rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in the Application (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)"), including any rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s) not previously transferred to Assignee through prior agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. To the extent that Inventor is subject to a prior agreement transferring rights, title, and/or interest in the Invention(s) to the Assignee, Inventor hereby confirms such transfer.
- 2. To the extent that Inventor retains any rights, title, or interest in the Invention(s) not vested in the Assignee on the date(s) of execution of this Assignment, Inventor hereby assigns and otherwise transfers to the Assignee Inventor's entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to: the Invention(s), including any patent applications, patents, invention registrations, and equivalents thereof (including any and all provisional, international, regional, and national patents and patent applications, and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, renewals, reissue applications, reexamination applications, substitutes, and extensions thereof), for the Invention(s) and all rights to claim priority thereto. Inventor further assigns and otherwise transfers to Assignee all causes of action and remedies arising under any patent or patent application for the

Invention(s) prior to, on, or after the date(s) of execution of this Assignment. Inventor shall not be entitled to an accounting for any causes of action or remedies pursued by Assignee.

- 3. To the extent not covered by Paragraph 2, Inventor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all right, title, and interest, design and patent rights and all causes of action and remedies arising therefrom, that Inventor may have acquired during Inventor's employment/engagement with the Assignee, in and to all ideas, inventions, and works of authorship, including, without limitation, computer programs, software and documentation, improvements, or discoveries which Inventor conceived, made, developed, or worked on (whether solely or jointly with others, and whether or not copyrightable or patentable or reduced to drawings, written description, documentation, models, or other tangible form) during the term of Inventor's employment/engagement and that relate either to Assignee's products, manufacturing processes, manufacturing equipment, process controls, services, or research and development, or to Inventor's employment/engagement activities (collectively "Work Product"). Inventor hereby waives, in favor of the Assignee, all moral rights arising under the Copyright Act (Canada) as amended (or any successor legislation of similar effect) or similar legislation in any applicable jurisdiction, or at common law, to the full extent that such rights may be waived in each respective jurisdiction, that Inventor may have now or in the future with respect to the Work Product.
- 4. The transfers set forth in Paragraphs 1, 2, and 3 above are in consideration for the sum of at least one U.S. dollar (US\$1) (or its equivalent) and/or other consideration for which both parties acknowledge to be valuable. Such consideration includes but is not limited to at least one of the following: continued employment/engagement, monetary payment (including the one specifically referenced herein), or other benefit hereby acknowledged as received.
- 5. During and after Inventor's employment/engagement with the Assignee, Inventor will assist the Assignee in every reasonable way to obtain and maintain, for the use and benefit of the Assignee or its nominees, patents, copyrights, or other protection for

any ideas, inventions, works of authorship, improvements, or discoveries, including (without limitation) by signing any papers, authorizations, applications, or assignments, making and keeping proper records, and providing evidence or testimony. Assignee will pay for any actual and reasonable expenses Inventor incurs in providing such assistance. If Assignee is unable for any reason to secure Inventor's signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any Canadian or foreign patents or copyright, trademark, or other registrations covering the Work Products as assigned to the Assignee above, then Inventor hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignee as Inventor's lawful attorney and agent, to act for and on Inventor's behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent, copyright, trademark, or other registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Inventor, and Inventor declares that this power of attorney shall be deemed to be coupled with an interest and irrevocable, and may be exercised during any subsequent legal incapacity.

- 6. Inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or equivalent thereof, to issue the patent for the Invention, and all resulting patents therefrom, insofar as the Inventor's interest is concerned, to the Assignee.
- 7. Inventor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect Assignee's rights, title, and interest in the Invention(s).
- 8. Inventor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone the Assignee may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights the filing date and/or application number of the Application when ascertained.
- 9. Inventor hereby further agrees to, with respect to any patent application or patent for the Invention(s), at the expense of the Assignee:
  - i) testify in any legal proceedings,
  - ii) sign all lawful papers,

- iii) execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications,
- iv) make all lawful oaths, and assist in vesting title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject matter of the Invention(s) in all countries and regions, and
- v) notify Assignee promptly (by facsimile or first class mail) of any subpoena or contact by any person other than Assignee or its agents regarding the Invention or resultant patent(s) issuing therefrom, and in any event at least one week prior to any deposition, legal inquiry or legal proceeding relating to the above identified invention.

This assignment is executed on the date of which the Inventor has signed.

Inventor:		
- V6C	(Signature)	March 30, 2x21 (Date)
Wentao Xu	(Print Name)	
Witness # 1:		
GUANGTAN HUANG	(Signature) (Print Name)	<u>03/30/2∞2/</u> (Date)
Witness # 2:		
	(Signature)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 060546 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 04/21/2022